# 2019 IEEE REGION 3 SOUTHEASTCON STUDENT WEBSITE COMPETITION RULES

The Region 3 Student Branch Website Competition is held annually in conjunction with SoutheastCon. The competition is open to all Region 3 Student Branches attending the competition.

#### 1. TIMELINE

Friday, March 29th, 2019 Registration deadline

Saturday, April 13th, 2019 Winners are announced during the Awards Ceremony

## 2. REGISTRATION

Student branches must register for the Region 3 Student Branch Website Competition at <a href="http://sites.ieee.org/southeastcon2019/">http://sites.ieee.org/southeastcon2019/</a>

#### 3. PRIZES

Winners of the Region 3 Student Branch Website Competition are eligible to compete in the IEEE Student Branch Website Contest, a worldwide competition encompassing all ten regions of IEEE. The IEEE Student Branch Website Contest is conducted by the Student Activities Committee of the Member and Geographic Activities Board of IEEE.

## 3. JUDGING CRITERIA

Entrants in the Region 3 Student Branch Website Competition will be judged based on the guidelines of the IEEE Student Branch Website Contest, which can be found at:

https://www.ieee.org/membership/students/branches/website-contest-rules.html

# **Revision History**

Date	Version	POC	Notes
12/12/2018		Victor Basantes victor.basantes@ieee.org	Release of draft rules
12/20/2018	1.0	Victor Basantes victor.basantes@ieee.org	Release of official rules